Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name. The Assignee's name should state WARNER BROS. CONSUMER PRODUCTS. previously recorded on Reel 003363 Frame 0191. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Entire Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WMS Gaming Inc.		05/19/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warner Bros. Consumer Products		
Street Address:	4000 Warner Boulevard		
City:	Burbank		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91522		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3088237	BRONCO BILLY	
Registration Number:	3058116	DIRTY HARRY	
Registration Number:	3066714	DO YOU FEEL LUCKY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)954-4501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818-954-4956

Email: avis.frazier-thomas@warnerbros.com

Correspondent Name: Avis Frazier-Thomas Address Line 1: 4000 Warner Boulevard

Address Line 4: Burbank, CALIFORNIA 91522

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Avis Frazier-Thomas
Signature:	/Avis Frazier-Thomas/

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003462 FRAME: 0482**

900067010

Date:	01/17/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment WMS1#page1.tif	
source=Assignment WMS1#page2.tif source=Assignment WMS1#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003462 FRAME: 0483

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WMS Gaming Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ Yes ✓ No				
Individual(s)	Name: Warner Bros. Consumer Bros. Internal Address: Street Address: 4000 Warner Blvd. City: Burbank State: California Country: USA Zip: 91522 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship X Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,088,237; 3,058,116 and 3,066,714					
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Bronco Billy; Dirty Harry and Do You Feel Lucky				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Avis Frazier-Thomas	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City: Burbank State: Ca Zip: 91522 Phone Number: (818) 954-4956	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Fax Number: (818) 954-4501 Email Address: Avis.Frazier-Thomas@warnerbros 9. Signature:	b. Deposit Account Number 23-0445 com Authorized User Name 6-19-06				
Avis Frazier-Thomas Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WMS GAMING INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 800 South Northpoint Boulevard, Waukegan, Illinois, 60085, United States of America, has adopted and is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (hereinafter "Trademarks"), and

WHEREAS, WARNER BROS. CONSUMER PRODUCTS, a Delaware limited partnership, having a place of business at 4000 Warner Boulevard, Burbank, California, 91522, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WMS Gaming Inc. hereby assigns to Warner Bros. Consumer Products all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	, the owner has executed this assignment this _	19th	_ day
of	May	, 2006.	·		- •

WMS GAMING INC.

Kathleen J. McJohn
Vice President, General Counsel
and Secretary

State of Illinois) ss.
County of Lake)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of May, 2006.

OFFICIAL SEAL
KATHLEEN A MESMER
KATHLEEN C STATE OF ILLINOIS

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/11/08

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003462 FRAME: 0485

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Status	Appln./Reg. No.	Appln./Reg. Date
BRONCO BILLY	Canada	Pending	1153362	09/20/2002
BRONCO BILLY	United States	Registered	3,088,237	05/02/2006
DIRTY HARRY	Canada	Pending	1153361	09/20/2002
DIRTY HARRY	United States	Registered	3,058,116	02/07/2006
DO YOU FEEL LUCKY	Canada	Pending	1211184	03/26/2004
DO YOU FEEL LUCKY	United States	Registered	3,066,714	03/07/2006

RECORDED: 01/17/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003462 FRAME: 0486